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MOTO RR (Road Runner) 20W40 is a high-performance product formulated with mineral
base oil and high quality additive. It helps to keep gasoline engines clean and operating
efficiently. It provides good sludge protection and helps to prevent engine wear. It is
suitable for use in a wide variety of vehicles driven in demanding traffic conditions.

* Suitable for use in 4 stroke motorcycles.
« Suitable for gasoline or ethanol blends.

* Reduce starting problems and engine wear

* Good engine cleanliness, reduce deposit
and oxidation control

* Good oxidation stability, control viscosity
increase and deposit formation

Appearance

ASTM Color

Density @15 °C, g/cm3

Kinematic Viscosity @40°C, cSt
Kinematic Viscosity @100°C, cSt
Viscosity Index

Flash Point by COC, °C

Pour Point, °C

Total Base Number, mgKOH/g

Cold Cranking Simulator @ -15°C, mPas

JASO MA2
API SL

* Reduces wear in severe operating

conditions

* Distinguished sludge control

Visual
ASTM D1500/D6045
ASTM D4052
ASTM D445
ASTM D445
ASTM D2270
ASTM D92
ASTM D5950/6892/6749
ASTM D2896
ASTM D5293

Bright & Clear
L15
0.8766
130.6
14.41
1o
276
-30
5.56
8,206
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