Product Information MOTO RR 20W40



Description

MOTO RR (Road Runner) 20W40 is a high-performance product formulated with mineral base oil and high quality additive. It helps to keep gasoline engines clean and operating efficiently. It provides good sludge protection and helps to prevent engine wear. It is suitable for use in a wide variety of vehicles driven in demanding traffic conditions.

Applications

- Suitable for use in 4 stroke motorcycles.
- Suitable for gasoline or ethanol blends.

Meets Performance

JASO MA2 API SL

Features & Benefits

- Reduce starting problems and engine wear
- Good engine cleanliness, reduce deposit and oxidation control
- Good oxidation stability, control viscosity increase and deposit formation
- Reduces wear in severe operating conditions
- Distinguished sludge control

Typical Properties

Properties	Test Method	Typical value
Appearance	Visual	Bright & Clear
ASTM Color	ASTM D1500/D6045	L1.5
Density @15 °C, g/cm3	ASTM D4052	0.8766
Kinematic Viscosity @40°C, cSt	ASTM D445	130.6
Kinematic Viscosity @100°C, cSt	ASTM D445	14.41
Viscosity Index	ASTM D2270	110
Flash Point by COC, °C	ASTM D92	276
Pour Point, °C	ASTM D5950/6892/6749	-30
Total Base Number, mgKOH/g	ASTM D2896	5.56
Cold Cranking Simulator @ -15°C, mPas	ASTM D5293	8,206